

**Dry Canyon Drainage Improvements Phase I - 24th Street
Public Works Bid No 2011-015 EN1202**

BASE BID ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Pate Construction Co. Inc.		Spartan Construction of New Mexico, LLC		HASSE Contracting Co. Inc.		FNF Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	1	LS	MUTCD compliant project wide traffic control and devices,	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 8,029.00	\$ 8,029.00	\$ 6,162.87	\$ 6,162.87	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1	LS	Removal of structures and obstructions	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 12,325.75	\$ 12,325.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	1	LS	Earthwork, including import, export, excavation, backfill, channel grading	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 36,592.00	\$ 36,592.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	96	LF	2-8-foot x5-foot pre-cast concrete box culverts	\$ 595.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 474.25	\$ 45,528.00	\$ 635.54	\$ 61,011.84	\$ 435.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 63,840.00
5	4	EA	Headwall/cutoff wall	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 4,814.74	\$ 19,258.96	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	82	LF	9-foot high retaining wall	\$ 425.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 36,736.00	\$ 304.93	\$ 25,004.26	\$ 239.00	\$ 19,598.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,550.00
7	150	SY	Sloped channel paving	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 89.23	\$ 13,384.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	82	LF	Guard rail	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 61.62	\$ 5,052.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,250.00
9	220	LF	Type II curb and gutter	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00
10	85	SY	Concrete 4-inches thick	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 46.22	\$ 3,928.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
11	45	SY	Concrete 6-inches thick, with reinforcement	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 69.33	\$ 3,119.85	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	440	SY	Pavement, 3-inches thick	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 46.22	\$ 20,336.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,920.00
13	115	LF	8-inch PVC Waterline;	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 59.06	\$ 6,791.90	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00
14	1	EA	1-inch air release/vacuum valve	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 2,888.84	\$ 2,888.84	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	2	EA	Adjust existing valve collar	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 385.18	\$ 770.36	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16	2	EA	Adjust existing manhole collar	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 641.96	\$ 1,283.92	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
17	1	EA	Type II drop inlet	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 8,217.17	\$ 8,217.17	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	42	LF	12-inch diameter spiral ribbed corrugated metal culvert pipe	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 50.07	\$ 2,102.94	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$ 236,420.00		\$ 192,426.00		\$ 232,468.50		\$ 247,107.00		\$ 250,285.00	
NMGRT (7.4375%)				\$ 17,583.74		\$ 14,311.68		\$ 17,289.84		\$ 18,378.58		\$ 18,614.95	
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 254,003.74		\$ 206,737.68		\$ 249,758.34		\$ 265,485.58		\$ 268,899.95	

BASE BID ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Highland Enterprises Inc.		Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.		David Montoya Construction, Inc.		Reiman Corp. South West	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	1	LS	MUTCD compliant project wide traffic control and devices,	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 33,700.00
2	1	LS	Removal of structures and obstructions	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	1	LS	Earthwork, including import, export, excavation, backfill, channel grading	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 102,900.00
4	96	LF	2-8-foot x5-foot pre-cast concrete box culverts	\$ 870.00	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 893.87	\$ 85,811.52	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 83,520.00
5	4	EA	Headwall/cutoff wall	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,270.94	\$ 17,083.76	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
6	82	LF	9-foot high retaining wall	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 770.13	\$ 63,150.66	\$ 535.00	\$ 43,870.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 23,370.00
7	150	SY	Sloped channel paving	\$ 84.50	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 80.17	\$ 12,025.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
8	82	LF	Guard rail	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 72.88	\$ 5,976.16	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00
9	220	LF	Type II curb and gutter	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,830.00
10	85	SY	Concrete 4-inches thick	\$ 50.50	\$ 4,292.50	\$ 43.73	\$ 3,717.05	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,890.00
11	45	SY	Concrete 6-inches thick, with reinforcement	\$ 73.25	\$ 3,296.25	\$ 70.45	\$ 3,170.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,060.00
12	440	SY	Pavement, 3-inches thick	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 42.81	\$ 18,836.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 22,660.00
13	115	LF	8-inch PVC Waterline;	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 111.75	\$ 12,851.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 15,065.00
14	1	EA	1-inch air release/vacuum valve	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,457.66	\$ 1,457.66	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
15	2	EA	Adjust existing valve collar	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 546.62	\$ 1,093.24	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
16	2	EA	Adjust existing manhole collar	\$ 122.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,214.72	\$ 2,429.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00
17	1	EA	Type II drop inlet	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,794.16	\$ 8,794.16	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
18	42	LF	12-inch diameter spiral ribbed corrugated metal culvert pipe	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 53.42	\$ 2,243.64	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,184.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$ 254,716.75		\$ 277,041.69		\$ 346,835.00		\$ 359,359.00	
NMGRT (7.4375%)				\$ 18,944.56		\$ 20,604.98		\$ 25,795.85		\$ 26,727.33	
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 273,661.31		\$ 297,646.67		\$ 372,630.85		\$ 386,086.33	